30618

0 59\$ HO

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI 2006-1 Acquisition LLC		109/27/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
·			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howe, LLC	
Street Address:	1633 Westlake Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061845	HOWE
Registration Number:	2670569	HOWE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: KevinC.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460095.802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza
Signature:	/Kevin S. Costanza/

900083736 REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0213

Date:	08/07/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Howe name change_1#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0214

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 PM 09/27/2006 FILED 07:50 PM 09/27/2006 SRV 060893251 - 4190560 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

SPI 2006-1 ACQUISITION LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of SPI 2006-1 ACQUISITION LLC is being executed as of September 27, 2006, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is SPI 2006-1 Acquisition LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as set forth below:

"1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Howe, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27th day of September, 2006.

SPI 2006-1 ACQUISITION LLC

/s/ Dor E. Brewer
Dori E. Brewer, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK 8/24/06 REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0215

[11616-0036-000000/SB062650.023]

RECORDED: 08/07/2007